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CYBERSECURITY TASK FORCE MEETING

Thursday, September 30, 2021
9:00 am — 2:00 pm MT
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The public meeting will be located at 700 W. State St. Boise, ID 83702, second floor,
Clearwater conference room. Seating is limited. The public is encouraged to participate online.

Time
9:00 am

9:30 am

9:45 am

10:15 am

10:45 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm
12:30 pm

1:00 pm

Please click this URL to join:

https://us02web.zoom.us/s/88217307865?pwd=YzhodWY4TTkwZnRMVVRCWKkIYd

W5RUTO09
Passcode: 792652 | Webinar ID: 882 1730 7865

Dial: (669) 900-6833 or (253) 215-8782 or (346) 248-7799 or (929) 436-2866 or (301)

715-8592 or (312) 626-6799

Topic

Call to Order, Welcome and Updates
Subcommittee Introductions

Elections in Idaho
Presenter: Ben Ysursa, Former |daho Secretary of State

Idaho Election Cybersecurity Center
Presenter: Dr. Hoda Mehrpouyan, Boise State University

National Perspective on Election Security
Presenter: Bob Kolasky, Director National Risk Management
Center

Break

State and National Perspective on Election Security Panel
Discussion

Moderator: Zach Tudor, INL, Associate Lab Director
Jeremy Epstein, National Science Foundation

Chad Houck, Idaho Secretary of State Office

Sharee Sprauge, Power County

Task Force Reflections and Input
Break
Subcommittee Reports

Election Security: Ben Ysursa
Workforce Development: Domini Clark

Lead Notes

Tom Kealey Action Item

Zach Tudor

Tom Kealey

Zach Tudor

Zach Tudor

Tom Kealey

Zach Tudor
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Cyber Literacy - Personal and Small Businesses: Jeff Newgard
Critical Infrastructure: Frank Harrill

1:30 pm  Public Comments and Action ltems Tom Kealey
Future meeting dates:
November 10th — Sun Valley
December 15th — Idaho Falls
February 9th — Boise

2:00 pm  Adjournment Tom Kealey Action Item
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