



CYBERSECURITY TASK FORCE MEETING

Thursday, September 30, 2021 9:00 am – 2:00 pm MT

The public meeting will be located at 700 W. State St. Boise, ID 83702, second floor, Clearwater conference room. Seating is limited. The public is encouraged to participate online.

Please click this URL to join: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/s/88217307865?pwd=YzhodWY4TTkwZnRMVVRCWkIYd</u> <u>W5RUT09</u> Passcode: 792652 | Webinar ID: 882 1730 7865 Dial: (669) 900-6833 or (253) 215-8782 or (346) 248-7799 or (929) 436-2866 or (301) 715-8592 or (312) 626-6799

Time	Торіс	Lead	Notes
9:00 am	Call to Order, Welcome and Updates Subcommittee Introductions	Tom Kealey	Action Item
9:30 am	Elections in Idaho Presenter: Ben Ysursa, Former Idaho Secretary of State	Zach Tudor	
9:45 am	Idaho Election Cybersecurity Center Presenter: Dr. Hoda Mehrpouyan, Boise State University	Tom Kealey	
10:15 am	National Perspective on Election Security Presenter: Bob Kolasky, Director National Risk Management Center	Zach Tudor	
10:45 am	Break		
11:00 am	State and National Perspective on Election Security Panel Discussion Moderator: Zach Tudor, INL, Associate Lab Director Jeremy Epstein, National Science Foundation Chad Houck, Idaho Secretary of State Office Sharee Sprauge, Power County	Zach Tudor	
12:00 pm	Task Force Reflections and Input	Tom Kealey	
12:30 pm	Break		
1:00 pm	Subcommittee Reports Election Security: Ben Ysursa Workforce Development: Domini Clark	Zach Tudor	





Cyber Literacy - Personal and Small Businesses: Jeff Newgard Critical Infrastructure: Frank Harrill

- 1:30 pm Public Comments and Action Items Tom Kealey Future meeting dates: November 10th – Sun Valley December 15th – Idaho Falls February 9th – Boise
- 2:00 pm Adjournment

Tom Kealey Action Item